



Arkansas Master Gardener County 76 Recruitment, Retention and Recognition Project Description

Recruitment, Retention and Recognition of our members is key to the success of the Arkansas Master Gardener program. Creative and useful information is generated for the local Master Gardener programs to tailor to their unique situations as they recruit, retain and recognize their members.

The "Annuals to Perennials" program, presented in the summer via Zoom video conference, is designed to further celebrate and integrate new members into the Master Gardener family, as well as to acknowledge and support their mentors.

To recognize outstanding Master Gardeners, the RRR Project manages the Arkansas Master Gardener Awards Program which is presented at the Arkansas Master Gardener Conference, typically in May or June.

RRR Project members are available to County Master Gardener Program Presidents as a friendly support to facilitate communication, share ideas to address challenges and celebrate successes. To help the Arkansas Master Gardeners, the RRR Project manages the program contact list database posted on the state website.

Revised July 4, 2023